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APPENDIX “E”
ANSWER TO QUESTION BY MR. NIELSEN

QUESTION

How much money was spent and/or will be spent last year, this year
and next year in Dawson City?

ANSWER
1971-72 1972-73 1973-74
Dawson City
Capital 75.0 177.0 Not yet
0&M 37.0 87.0 allocated
112.0 264.0
Whitehorse
Capital 5.0 57.8 Not yet
O0&M 32.0 57.0 allocated
37.0 114.0

Work Content — 1972-73

Dawson City — Stabilization and Restoration of Historic Buildings;
As found recording of Historic Structures; Conservation,
Interpretation and Cataloguing of Artifacts.

Whitehorse — Interpretation and Exhibits Displays.

QUESTION BY MR. NIELSEN

What plans has the Department for developing an Arctic Wildlife
Range in the northern Yukon along the Alaska border?

ANSWER

The Department has no such plans. However, a private group has
made application to designate land in this area as a wildlife preserve
under Section 19(e} of the Land Use Regulations. No final decision
on this application has been made.

APPENDICE «E»
REPONSE A LA QUESTION DE M. NIELSEN

QUESTION

Combien d’argent a été dépensé et/ou sera dépensé I'an passé, cette
année et ’'année prochaine a Dawson?

REPONSE
1971-72 1972-73 1973-74
Dawson
Capital 75.0 177.0 Pas encore
0&M 37.0 87.0 alloué
112.0 264.0
Whitehorse
Capital 5.0 57.0 Pas encore
0&M 32.0 57.0 alloué
37.0 114.0

Travaux — 1972-73

Dawson: — Enregistrement des structures historiques telles que
découvertes; Conservation, interprétation et catalogage des
objets ouvrés Stabilisation et Restauration des édifices
historiques

Whitehorse: — Interprétation et étalages des objets exposés

QUESTION DE M. NIELSEN

Quels sont les projets du Ministére en ce qui a trait a la création d’un
habitat pour la faune arctique dans le nord du Yukon, le long de la
frontiére de 1’Alaska?

REPONSE

Le Ministére n’a aucun projet a cet égard. Une association privée a
cependant présenté une demande afin qu’une étendue de terre de
cette région soit transformée en réserve zoologique aux termes de
larticle 19(e) du Réglement sur lutilisation des terres. Aucune
décision définitive n’a été prise quant a cette demande.



